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1. DIBCIPLINARY PROCEEDINGS - ILLICIT LICUOR - LICENSH CUSPENDED FOR
15 DAYE, L'igg 5 FOR PLEA. : '
In the ¥atter of Discinlinary )
Proceedings agcinst )
HOWARD R, EOTCHAISE
T/c FRERHOLL INN ) -
Highway 9-4 Freeholi-pdel his Rd v CONCLUSIONS
Freehold Toimsaip’ ) . " AND ORDER
P.0O. R.D. 2, Freehold, N. J.,. :
: )
)

Holder of Plenary Retsil Consuip-
 tion License C-&, issued by the
Township Committes of tlhie Townsinip
of Freehold. - ’ )

John E. Toolan, Rec.,-Attorney for Defenc. nt-licensee.
William F. Wool, Bsn., pesring for Department of Alcoholic
o Beverage Control,

BY THE COMAISSIONER:

The defend: nt plecaew non vul+ to & charge alleging that, on
July 6, 1948, he possessed on illicit zlcoiwlic beverage, to wit, &
4/5 cuart botfle of "(znacian Clup Blsndes Canadilan wh¢sﬁy”,,which
bottie was not gemuine =25 labeled, in violation of R. S. 85:1-50.

The defendent has no preJious recoru. The usual {ifteen-cay
suspension, less five Gzys for the nlea, lerving 2 net suspension of

ten days, will be ilumposed. Re Gast, Bu1¢et¢a 817, Ttem 5.
Accordingly, it is, on tihls 21lst day of OCuObef 1948,

ORDERED thet Plensry Eatsil Consuantion License C~é, issuec by
the Townshio Comuittee of e Townsilp of Freehold to Howard R.
Hotchkisg, t/2 Freelold Inr., for preaises on Eigh'sy 9—-4 Freeholc—
. Adelvphia Ro oad, Freenold Tovnasilp, be cad Toe same is hereby suspended
for a period of ten (L0) cars, COM}QﬁL;HF at 1:00 =z.m, November 1,
1548, and¢ terminating at l:OO 8.0, Noveaber ll 1148

FAWIN B. BOCX
Cominissioner. -
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2. DISCIPLINA:Y PROCEEDINGS - CLUB LICENSEY - CHARGES OF SALE
CTHOR AND T0 NON-KEMEFES DICHISCED - ABREIN OF SO-CALLED NGUEST
MEMBERSAIPY CARDS.

In the Matter of Disciplinary )
Proceedings against

LITHUANTIAN CITIZENS INDEPENDENT
A.I‘_" kJL UB
Tnrocxkmorton Street

)

) COVCLUVIONS
Freeholu, M. J., - )

)

AND ORDE:

Holcder of Club License CB-1 for the
1547-48 and 1943-45 licensing years
issued by tne Borough Council of 3
the Eorough of Freghold, /
Theodore U. Pargons, Est., Attorney f nt-licensee,

Edward F. Awmbrose, Wec., apgearing for Devsriment oz Alconullc

BY THE COMMISSIONEER:

53]

The defendent pleaded not guilty to charges 311001nﬂ tngt (7) it
sold and servec alconolic beverzges to a minor, in viola tlon of R. S.
SO 1-T7 and hule.l of State Regulstions No. 203 and (2) 1t sold and
served alcoholic beverages to persons nelther mempers of its club nor
guestes of such members, in violation of Rule 8 of State Regulations
No. 7. :

G by Elsie ---, & minor, went to
of fpril 17, 1948, They joinec
et the par, and the uncle and

John Qu¢nn, an.
the licensed preuis
John Guinn's uncle,

ephiew engaged in a

The minor testified thet the bart01w97, awrence Ramausfas, who 1s
vice-president of the club, served her two glasses of beer which she
drank. Her testimony, ﬂOchCI, is sonemhﬁt szetchy and, among other

tnings, she was unable to recall who orderec the drinus for her,

John Quinnt's version of the events 'hich occurred on Lne night in
guestion must be substantislly discounted in view of his adwission
that "I had plenty of beer before I zot thers". It appears that he
and the minor hed visited four other taverns and, in addition, he had
consumed two quarts of beer at his auntl!s house prior to coming to the
club. It further zppears that, seversl months before, an overcoat
belonging to John Quinn hod disanpeared froa the cluJ. He accused
Lawrence fLiamauskas of being responsivle for ity discpnearance and
threstened "to get even with him for thath, ’

&5

_,

In any event, John Quinnts testimony not only fails tc corroborute:
the service of alcoholic bevernges to tine minor but ig inconsistent
with her testimony. He gtéited that Blsie --- had first been servea
withh a "coke" and tihat later three beers were brought to tne bar. [He
- was unable to say who ordered the beer or whether the minor consumned
any of it becaise "I didn't observe muchn.

The bartender categoricelly deniled thet ne served John Quinn or
the ninor any beve“sgc~ onn the occasion in guestion. He testified
that, when they appeared at the bar, hLe rafused to serve them oecause
he :new th“t Uohn Cuinp Wwe.s flou £, ‘ { club, that he hac¢ pre-
nbfvurcd to e under the

& shie obviously

C!
inf lumnce of llouor ond Lucu, as
‘lOOKCu like a minor.

Substentiation of the bzrtencer's story was gilven oy & former
member of the local governing bocy who hed also been Police Commis-—
sloner in the munl€1”“i¢t& for severcl years. He 1s not & club

o
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member. He testified thet %vr. Cuihn was insisting on buying a .
drinx. I noticed thers wasn't =ny glasses in front of hima. And
Mr. Quinn scid, Yy money 1s s goow as anyone elgels.!' Lawrence

2y s, 'You are not a member of the club ana I cen't sell you a
]_n; 11 :

o
[S3
~

G

r

Vith re espect to the second charge, there is some testimony in the
recora from which it m1gbt be inferred that Joim Cuinn had been
servec with slcoliolic beverages 2%t tis club on prior occasions. This
testlmony, however, is vazus an¢ indefinite and, in any event, the
evidence fzils to ﬂO”“th%, as 1t must, that on those occasions John
Quinn wes a bona fide guest of & club nembar.

The uncle of John Quinn ¢id not eppear at the hearing enc, while

acdinlttedly he is not & bone fide memuer of defendant club, the

evidence falls to estallish, as in the case of his nephew, that he

was not o bone fide guest of a wember on any of the times when he was
p

i = Yoy e
S Liaera,

served with elcoholic beversnge

After reviewing ell of the testinm T conclude that the evi-
dence 1s insufficient to estanlisn tre licenseels gullt of the
cherges alleged. Under the circuastences, I shall dismiss the

chierges herelno

During the course of the he several
years ago, the defendent initliate: g . "euest
meimpershipt cards to persons who ¢re not voi ae mgmoers of 1ts
club. It wes explained by both t & precident and secretary of

the club thet the holoer of = “guss is not entitled
to attend meetings or vote on any ith become an
officer of the club and that, in 1,u, the QLL 'eéew unc.er such card
wer= limited to the purchace of dr.nks at the bsr. It 1s needless

to state, at thls lete date, that v.aw mere possession of such cerd
does not establisn the holder eitihc: as a bons 11@0 mvmbbl of the
club, or & bona fide guest of a aber, ¥ 1 toe
Alcoholic BﬂVﬂr“gm Law or tne State le.ulati to the
persons wio may lawfully be leJeQ'ﬁLuA s by

club licensen, bee R. §. 335:1-12(5) qn; “w*e 8 of btﬂt Regul tions
No. 7.

While, tecnnicmliy, the issuance o“ such "guesth card does not

constitute a olation of tne cited st,,ubw or r‘oulctlony the
service of alconol# bevernzes to the lLoliar of such a cerc, merely

on the strength of the card alone, does constitute such a violation.
Cf. Peditto, Bulletin 17:, Itew 7. A bona fide guest has been
defined as = person Xprcscly iavited to t.az club by a bona fice
member and w.ao, on ervivel at the clu09 is not only sponsored put
also personally attended by his aost., Re Psrth Amboy Celabrese
social Club, Bulletin 210, Item 4. Suceinca.y stated, no legal
significence attaches to a guest card. If tho person is a bons fide
guest, vithin the foregoin& UCflnLuloﬂ,vhi Wiy be served with alco-
nolic beverages by o clubd Loenu@e irrespeciive of nis QOQSQSulOn of
I vouns fide guest, he may not

the so-callec guest card. I he is not &
be so served evsn witn SUCi o CaTu.

It would be the better port of wiscom for the defendant to diges
taoroughly the foregoir ng explenatory reslaris £nd, as & precautionary
measure, to cease the issuance of sucii cords ond to retriéve =11 such
caras slready outstending. This will o a long wey towsrd insuring
thoet only propnerly qualifiea persons asu SErve 2 alconolic beverages
at the cefencant's licensed premnlses.. :

K3

Accordingly, it is, on this 22n¢ ¢=y of Octooer, 1948,
ORDEEED tunet the cherges herein bz end the seme sre heredy
dismissed.
ERWIN B. HOCK
COn 1issioner
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"There i1s no 'must! in the Control Act wnich provides
that all hotels are entitled o of right to = licuor license.
The test is public necescity and convenlence, not whether a.
given place is 2 hotzl or not. 1In ordsr to override = muni-
cipel limitation of licenses, that test must be met nnd

passed.”

.

Appellant produced thr'

who testifiec that they have
New Yori City  to Atl-ntic Ci

vicinity ia-which the propos
Testiflied
the proprietor of the nronos
venisnce., Wwillicom Gulrett
lant COpr’?thh, te SLlilem
facilities of the proposed L
members of the nezro race.
thiere is a need for liguor

o)
“

stipulation of the parties heret

of & witnesz produced by &p»
also dincicate 2 need for and
license at tie hotel in cues

Two members of tnz Townsl
thet in thelr opinion thers

that in tLqu opinidbn ti

witnesses, residents of New York City,

occasion to travzl by sutomobile from

ty ond are acduainted with ths particular

ed notel ig to be erected. They further
n=s issusnce of a llmuor license to

ed hotel would constitute & public con-

an officer end stockholder of the appel-

thot 1t 1s nis intention to use the

otel -exclugively for the accommodation of

He furthsr testified thet in his opinion
licensge 2t the proposec notel. By

0, it wes agresd tunt the testimony

elliont wio lives in Philladelpnis would
e conveniznce to be served by a licuor
tion. : ‘

Iilp Comwnittee testified at the hearing
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i

Accorcingly, it 1s, on this

1

ORDERED thot the appsal
disi

nissed,

consunption license

A
and

not shown thet tho
locel orcdinance

anpellent Soss not convinee me thst
gity rcquirg tint the appellznt be
cusnite tiw llﬁlt!blOﬂ imposed in the

contrery, it would appear that o com-

3

n
o

stna 1n which thcre areo pressently tvwo
isenses, is emply suppliec with licuor

that public convenlsnce and necessity

tvnl

the appellant. The con-
that con-

censs regts wi
few guests of a notwl such os

considersgd in th: light of ths gen=rel
guor lic=ns=+s to be igsued by the Town-

in existance for elevan years, ths
nslly imposcd by a resolution dated

To neves bzen 2 reasonabl: excrcise of
the members of the Township Committee.

numericael restriction con-

is unres oncul,, either gvnnrglly or as
Ste. Hence, ti: sctlion of toe TbSOOHu/Tt
¢l ther 31ULtT?Fy or cepricious The
ercfors, affirmed.
£2enc day of October, 1948,
hercin be ~nd the sam: 1s hersby

EEVIN B. HOCK
Counilssioner.
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4. DISCIPLINARY PROCEEIDINGS - SALE OF {L”OZOLLV DEVIRAGES TO A MINOR -
LICENSE SUSPENDED FOR 15 DAYS. - )

In the Matter of Disciplinary . )
Proceecdings sgainst

JOSEPH ROCCO : )
T/2 ROCCO'S BAR

Highwey #9-4 )
Howell Township

P.0. R.D. #&, Freehold, N.J., )

)

CONCLUSIONS
"AND ORDER

folder of Dlﬁnary Retoll  Consump-
tion License Y for tine 1947-43
and 1w48-49 lluenolﬂb years, issued)
by the Township Comuittee of the

Towvnship of Fowell. )
Samuel S bcgotsuy, Bs¢., Attorney for Defendent-licensee.
Edward ¥. Ambrose, Hsc¢., appearing for Denartiment of Alconolic

Beverage Control.
BY THE COMMISSIONER:

Defendant plesds not gullty to charges alleging thet he sold,
served and delivered alcoliolic beverages to 2 uino r, in violation of
F. S. 93:1-77 and Rule 1 of State Reguletions No. &

Elsie ———, age 17 yesrs, testified Tnst on the evening of April 10,
1348 she consumed = glass of coke with rum and a glass of coke with

ﬂlsﬁey which were served to her on defendant's licensed premises by
an employee of defendoni-licensee. Elsie testified thet she was

er, albnouéa somewhat
aid corroborate the

confusged as to the exesct type of liquor s
inics COﬁbulﬂlﬂr alcoholic

n
e S
accompanied by an adult, John Cuinn. The lat
s
fact that his girl compenion was served two
beverages.

The waitress who allegecly made service at the table to the minor
end aer wmele compenion, testified that she did not remember seeing the
couple in tne dining room on the night in question° Another waltress
wiho dic not walt on the couple remeubered seelng them in the premises
on the evening of April 10, 1948. ‘

I am sstisfiled from the testimony tnsot Elsie —-—— and John Quinn
were in the licensed prewiseg on the evening of Aprili 10, 1848, ond
thet the girl wes served with and p@x;jtte;‘to consume clcoholic bever—
zges on defendant's licensed p“amls ‘

- Defendant hes no pfev1 us sc¢judicatec record. Becesuse of the
youthfulness of the minor, however, I shinll suspend defencentts license
for a period of fifteen dayb.

Although this proceeding was instituted during t

e liC?RQinF ye
1947-48, it doess not abats but remains fully effzctive cgoinst the
renewal license for the 1948-45 licensing year. State Regpvlations

No. 18,
Accordingly, it is, .on this 22nd dzy of October, 1948,

ORDERED that Plensry Retell Consumption Licsnse C-9, issued- for
thes nresent licensing yecr by the Township Commnittee of the Township
of Howell to Joseph Rocco, t/e Roccols Bar, dlgan" TAORS ﬂ, ﬂowell
Tovns 410, De =anc tae seme ig hereby suspe naeo for a period of fifteen
(15) days, commencing at 2:00 a.n. November 1, 1948, anc terminating
2t 2:00 e.m. November 16, 1948.

PRWIN B, HOCI
Commiisgioner.
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DISCIPLIFARY PROCEEDINGE - CHARGES OF S/LE T0 A MINOR DISMISSED -
SALE TO AN INTGXICATED PERSON - BUPLOL:

‘In the Metc er of Disciplinery )
Proce901nb" gainst :
EDWARD KURAS ) |
.T/a EDDIE'S SPORTS TAVEE N :
T t A CONCLUSTOUS

dolder of Plenary Rctﬂil Consump—
. tlon License C-9 for the 1947-48

W/S Alternste #4 Foute Ne Ol
Marlooro, N, J., . AND ORDER

} N .
S~—’ — S—r

enc. 1948-4% licensing periods, )
issued by the Tovnship Committee )

yal

Ox

the Township of Marlboro.

LI LTI

Edwarcd Xuras, Defendent-licensee, Pro Se.
Edward F, Ambros 2, Esc., appezring for Ungltﬂvﬂb of Alconollc

BY T

nl

B@vclrg“ Control,
W‘C&MIM~ NEE: '
The following - l.rfgb wm ¢ praferred against the‘defendant:

"l. On Saturdesy nlnut
morning, April 18, 1548, you s | ‘
Elsie ——=-, a2 minor; in violation of R. 8. 0521-775

‘o
T

=
5

"2. On Saturday night, April 17, 1948, and early Sundey
morning, April 18, 1u48, you sold, served and delivered and
allow oq, Derﬂltt 2 end suffered the service. and delivery of
alcoholic baverages, directly or indirectly, at your licensed
preiises, to Ely¢v -—=, @ Person uncer ths ¢ of twenty-one
(8l) years, and allowed, permitited end suffered the consumption
of elcoholic buverages by such psrgoh upon your licensed prem-
ises; in violation of Rule 1 of Stste Regulations Io. 20,

\

April 17, 1948’an¢ enrly Sundeay

3. On Setur cay might, Ap . Lay
Moy nlng April 18 1948, you so]dy,servcd and delivered and
allowsd, per mltt ¢ end suffered the service and dzlivery of .

alconolic beverrgo; to John Cuinn, a person who wos.actuelly

and apparently intoxicoted snd allowed, permitted and suffered
the conSmetion of alcoholic beverages by such person on the
licensed preml es; in violation of Ruie 1 of gtate Eegulations

No. ?O

"4, On Seturdesy night A»nril 1

7, 1948 and ““fly dundecy
mworning April 18, 1248 and prior

~
I
t wereto, you 4n0\1n > 1y employed

on your'licenSed premises and had connzceted with you in o busi-

ness capacity, viz., es o bartender to gell and serve alcclholic
beverages, Paster Kuras, a non-resident of New Jerswy, ”ho had
not obtained & requisite employment permlt from the Commissioner
of Alcololic bpv reage Control; in violation of Rule 4 of Stets
Regul=tions No. 1s.m :

Defendent pleacded non vult to cherges (2) and (4), and entered
zz of not guilty to charges (1) ena (2

IENT OF .DISCUALIFIED PERSOH
(NuN ~RES IDENCE) - LICENSE | UC”H“‘TL FOR 23 DAYS .. LESS 5 FOP. PLEA.

7.
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The testimony of Flsie -———, zge 17 yezrs, discloses thit on
April 17, 1v48 she and John Cuinn, sn adult, vicited defendz=nt's
licensed premisez. Elsls testified thet she drank part of a glrss of
beer served to her by Peter duras, on employee of defencont-licensee,
She edmitted that she QreVLOUolJ ngrant the coke" with a sandwich.
John Cuinn testified at first tnat ne observed a glass of beer on the
ver in front of Elsie but he "dicdn't see her drinking any'. ater,
Quinn testified thrt Elsie toox a "mouthful of beert, . A Stete Trooper
testified that when he seaw BElsic at the bar thers was o gless of beer
in front of her. Apporently, ne ¢id not sees her drinking any of the
beer. '

Peter Zures, fother of defundent, testified thot he served a gless
of "Mcoxe" end o glase of club sods to Elsie‘but no beer had been

servaCd to her on the evening in cusstion.

2y wmﬂﬂ present when BElsie and

Three witnesses testifiled ¥
0 5, but the't no beer nad been served

nher companion werz on tha p
to ner. '

A coreful review of the testinony lcaves grave doubt tiet Elsie
was either sold or s vgn eny olcoholic beverages. Furtacrmore,
alunougn it is vossit ' e consumer. at lecst pert of a glass of
veger which had been s € O heor compenion, I concluce that the
evoileble evidence is insufficient to support & finding thet the
cefencant allowed, permitted or suffered Tisle to consume this beer.
Taicing all the tgst¢uony into consideration it sppears L¢ut saveral
glasses of beer had accumulsted on the bar in front of the companion
and that Elsie may have surrentitiously taken o WUWLO% out of onz of
those glasses. Consequently, cirrges (1) andé (&) are dismissed.

In view of the frct thet the defendent nos no prior recorc, I snell
suspend defencantts license for = perioc of twenty-five days becsuse
of his admitted guilt 2s to charges (8) and (4). PFive deys will be
rewitted because of the pler entsred on these chorges, Lzavi = net

'\)
A
~

suspsnsion of twenty da

Although this nrocceding vwas instituted during the 1947-48
licensing year, it dozs not abate buc remsing IulLy ﬁffopblv ago]
the renev=l license for the 1948-49 licensing yesr. State Regula
No. 16,

nst

210

According ly, it is, on this 22nd day of October, 1u48,
QRDzZEED thzt Plenary Retell Consumption Licenss C-i, issuﬂd by tie
Township Comaittes of the Township of Marlboro to Eowara Xurns,

t/ = ECulp'" Sports Tevern, W/S Alternate #4 hovuv, warlﬁorﬂ be anc
tie seme 1is hercby suspended for o period of twenty (20) days, com-
mencing =t 2:00 a.m. Nove b eT 1, 1548, and terminéting at 2:00 a.m.
November €1, 18548, :

ERWIN B. f[0Cx
Commissioner.
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G.

DISCIPLINARY PROCEEDINGS - SLLE OF ALCOHOLIC BEVELRAGES O A WINOL -
LICENSE SUSPENDED FOR 15 DAYE, LuSS 5 Foi PLEA. A

In the Matter of Disciplinery
Proce=dings against

JECh BISENEERG
T/a JACK 'S BAK
East Main Street
Mzrlboro, N. J.,

CONCLUSIONE
AND OEDER

Holder of Plencry Retsll Consumo-
tion License2 C-2 for ths 1-47-48
snG 1548-4% licensing yesre,
issuec by the Township Committee
of tune Township cof JMerlboro.

| S~ M N s N e N

Pro Se. -
rU-— "‘\r3~b) I?‘tLﬂ@?’lb Of AlcollO_L-LC
Beveroge Control. '

Jack Tisenberg; Defe enc nt-licenses
Edward F. Ambrose, ©sC., apye =

BY Tdm COMMISSIONEH:

Defendent pleads guilty to » chsrge slleging thst he sold and
served to, and permitted the consumption of slconolic b@ve“ﬂ”es on
his licensed prewises by, o minor, in violstion of R. 8. d8:1-77 and
Fule 1 of State Regulstions No. 20. S '

)

The file in ﬁhﬂ instant case discloses that on April 17, 1948, =
girl seventeen yeors of age wes served one or two glasses of beer by
the defendent. ‘ '

In view of the

Defendant has no p*evnouu cajudi "
fact that the girl wos seventeen y=za T s snnll suspend
cdefendant'!s license for o peviod of el cdays, less five gays!
remission for the ples entered herein, mexing » net suspension of ten
GEaY S.

Although this proue“dan wes instituted during the lui7-4
lLCQﬂbln” yeaf, 1t coes not abazate but renasins fully eff“ctiVA Lyl
the renewed license for the current fiscel y=or. 8to chii:tLoms

No. 16.
Accordingly, it is, on this 2:nd day of October, 1948,

OEDERED thet Plenary Reteil Conswaption License C-£€, issued for
thﬁ 1048 49 licensing year by the Township Comulttee of the Townskip
arlboro to Jocx Eisenberg, t/s Jucils Bar, for premlses Bost

Mﬁin Street, #darlboro, be znd the ssme is hereby susnended. for ten
(10) deys, commencing =t £:00 a.m. November 1, 1948, and termineting
at £:00 a.m. November 11, 1948. ‘ -

ERWIN 5, HOCK
Comiissioner.
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DISCIPLINARY PROCEEDINGS

{ e b -
LICENSE SUSPENDED FOR 15 Dﬁ'S, LESS & FOR PLEA.
In the Matter of Disciplinsry )
Proceedings =2goinst )
LECTrR D, COOK
T/c COUuIEYS BAR ) CONCLUSIONS
Best Main Street A AND OEDER
derlboro, N, J., )
Holder of Plensry Reteil Consump~.)
tion License C-1 for ths L1ud7- .
canG 1248-4% licensing yervs, )
issues by the Townshlp Couwitic e X
of the Townsaln of Harlboro. ) .
Lester D. Coox, Defendrnt- -licensee, Pro Se.
gdward F. Ambrose, Esq., appecring for Dezprriment of Alcohnolic
Bevglfg Control.,
BY THE COMMISSIONER:

Defendent nleads non vult to a cherge alleging that ne sold ana
served. to, and permittea the consumption of'alcohollc beverages on
his licensec premises by, a wminocr, in violation of R. S. 0001—77 and
Rule 1 of State Regulations Ho. ¢O '

The file in the lns snt cese discloses that on April 17, 1948, &
girl seventeen yezsrs of age was served one or two glasses of besr by
the cefendant. ' ’ .

Defancant has no previous ecjudlceted. recorc. In view of the
fact thet ths girl was scventeen years of g2, I cnall suspend .
defendant's license for & perioc of fifteen days, less five days!
remission for the plen entérec herein, waking o nelt suspension of

Cten cays.
Although thig nroceeding wes Instiftuted during the 1947-48

“

licensing year,
th renewed license for
No. 16.

i on tils

Accordingly, 1t is,

SLLE

OF ALCOIIOLIC

1t coes not abate but rewmeins fully
the current fiscal year.

sy

2zZnd cay of 0Oc

BULLETIN 820

SEVERAGES TO A MINOR

effective agninst
Stat2 Kegulations

tobher

=Ly

1948,

ense C-1, issued by

ORDERED tast Plenery Retzil Consumption Lic
the Township Commlttes of the Township of Merlboro, for the 1Luds8-43
chpnﬁlng year, to Lester D. Coox, t/o Cooxle's par, for pre.alses
Bast ein Street, uinrlboro, be ond the same is hereby suspended for
ten (10) cays, commencing at £:00 a.m. Novizumber 1, 1948, and
terminating at 2:00 2.z. Novemper 11, 1948. '

N B,

B

HOGCK

Commissioner.
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8. DISQUALIFICATION - CPI%E OF MAINTAIGING DI OquRLz HOUSH
(PROSTITJLIOP) INVOLVES ORI TUAPITUDE - WISCONDUCT OF APPLICANT
WITHIN FIVE YELRS LAST PA_l (LIVIEG It ADULTERY) - APPLICATION TO
LIFT DENIED,

In the Matter of an Application )

to Rzmove Discuslification

because of a Conviction, Pursusnt ) CONCLUSIONS

to R,. Sq BB:l—Qlozo N
’ )

Case No. 704,

____.____________________.)
BY THEE COMMISSIONER:

i1tioner we

.8 ntencec for o perilocd of nine
ntisry, as

t 58

Lte a result of his plea of gullty to
meinteining a disord y house (prosti Tution), The operation of the

priszson sentence was squaﬂaeﬂ end petitioner was placed on probatlon

for a period of tlr e year

On June 24, 1943 p
months to a counc;

ol

S

The crime of meintaining e house of QIOO*ltutlon, per sz, involves
the slement of moresl turpitude. Re Case No, 148, Bulletin 466, Item 4

It appears from cn exasination of the record that petitioner was
the noloﬂ“ of a plencry retell consumptleon licenss and that pert of
the nremisges in which hie Liguor business was co nducted wos used for
immorsl purposes. '

In order to grant petitioneris reguest for removal of his ¢iscuel-

ification, I mist, under the statute, be satisflcu that he nas been

eaGing = law-—abicding life for five yecrs last past and that his asso-
01¢tlon with tho alcoholic beversge industry will not be contrary to
the public intercst. ER. S. $2:1-Zl.2. During the course of the
present hearing, petitioner ascmitted thot he now 1ivcs, S10G for a
number of years last pwst nes been, living in adultery. It is, there-
for 'apj¢went thet under the circumstences presented in this case
cannot be considered ¢ law—abidlng person.

The petition is ceniea. .

ERWIN B, HOCK
Comuissioner.
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S. DISCIPLINATY PrOCEEDINCS - LLLE OF LLCOZOLIC BE AGES SELOYW FALR
”PﬁD LINIHUM - PRIOE I RD -~ LICENET SUSPANDED FOR 20 DAYS, LESS

o FOm PLE

In the Matter of Dlsciplinery )
Procesdinga Dgalnst

p—

GORifIit: LICUOR STOLhm:, INC, o : CONCLUSIONS
606 Pater som Plens Road AND ORDER
Union City, M. J.,

~r

N

Hdolder of Plen:ry Re;:iW Distri-
bution License T—lG, ssued by - )
th2 Boarc of Comnlgsioncrs of the

City of Union City. )

Joim J, Meszhan, Esc., Attorney for Defencent-licensee.
Edwrrc F, pmbrose, Esc., appesring for Depertaent of Alcoholic
C ‘ ﬂ“vclwte Control.

C\I_I.L] a

Defencant: pjp"db non vult to tas 1zf53 of selling 5 cuert
pattle of Scienley Reserve Blenced Thisxsy below the mininun consuner
tions Wo. &0,

3
price, in violation of pul: © of State

‘The Ffile in the insteont crse discloses thot on Qctobsr 2 1548, an
ABC agent purchased from on officer of dofendsant corwo“'t on a 4/5-
guart bottle of Sciienlazy Lesgerve Blenécd Thisx,y for wiher2as
tie Felr 1radL price for o 4/5 quart vottle of this partioulul brand
of whiskey was 4.04. lletin 814,

i

Defendent hies o previous NLJJQ*CM ed record, Effective June 16,
o447, defencant'!s licease was susnended for = perioc of ten doys Lless
¢ days os a result of plen of noun wvult Lo = slmilar violotion.

Gorments Liguor Storcs c., Bullctin 768, Item £. Uncer th: cir-
umstences, I sivall su:psaﬁ the

cf

efendant'ts lLL -nss for o neriod of
twonvy deys, less five azy ‘
Vi s 3 ~ . \/ LA

a
remission for the led entered herveln, or
o net suspension of fifteon days. Cf. Bulletin 676, Itaem 8.

ey of Octobe , L9948,

)
=
wn

fav]
(@)
cr
ot

Accordingly, it dis, on th

ORDERED thrt Plenery FRetell Distribution License D-15, issus
thne Loardc of COMMIDQLO T8 - of Union City to Goruwrnts Liguor Stores,
Inc., 806 Paterson Plan< Rowed, Union Cility, bz ond the szme 1s horlby
susnendaed for e "““LOU of fiftcen (13) days, comuencing at £:00 a.u.
Bovomber 1, 1948, and terminating ot 2:00 o.m. Novewbaor 16, 1948.

ERVIN B. 40 E{
Comaissionct
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10, DIS(UﬁLIFICx [TON - PREVIOUS PEIITION TO0 LIFT DENIED - APPLICATION
HERDIN GRANTED. : -

In the Motter of sn Application )

to Rewove Dis ﬂU“lLLlC”thﬂ

because of a Conviction, Pursusnt ) CONCLUSIONS
to R. 8. 38:1-31.2, AND ORDER

)
Ca e No. 702.

- - = - ________.___.__“__-)

BY THE COMAISSIONER:

In & prior proceeding, declded on May 27, 194&, 1t was ruled that
the petitioner wes disgualified becolise he 1@0 been convicted of the
crime of maintaining a house of nrostitution. As a result of szid
conviction, petitioner wes sentenced to one year in prison, the oper-
ation of WﬂlCh sentence was suspended- by the court.

It eppears fthot relief was denied petitioner &t the prior hearing
because between November 1959 and July 1941 petitioner was the undis-
closed half-owner of certein licensed preuises, and frow July 1841 to
the date of hearing wag the undisclogsed sole owner of other licensed
premises for which the license had been issued in the neme of his
wife. See Re Case No. 159, Bulletin 5ls, Item 1.

Petitioner has rea to have s ¢lscualification removed.
Fingerpriant records : thot petitioner hss not been arrested or
convictea of any crime since the denlal of his former petition, and

~tnere is no evidence to indicate thet he hes woried at any time on

licensec premises,

Petitioner testifiec thet the business licensed in his wife'!s name
was sola in 194%Z and thet during .the wer, from 1942 to 1844, he wes
employed in a lorge mo ﬂuf“CLdPLHO plant. e further tc**lzlec tnat
since 1944 he has been the ovner and operstor of a confectlonery store.

Petitioner produced four witnessss, two of woom Live in the city
where he formerly resided, and two of wihom live in the municipality
where petitioner now lives and ope“btrs his confectionery bhusiness.
Thz former two witnesses testifisd thot 3'r1u¢onu° bore = good riputo-
tion in the city wnerz he previously regld anda the lattsy two
wilithesses t@StlilGd tinot pbbLthﬁﬁ“ he
a lewv—abiding citizen in the municipolity
concucts his business establishuaent.

ood reputation for being
erein h= nov llves &nd

ne Police Department of the municipality in which petitlonsr
lives hes certified to this Department thot thers ore no nending com-
ploints cgainst petitioner or pending inves ig;blons concerning ais
concuct,.

I concluds, therefors, thet petitioner has renapilitated nim
and during the past five yeurs hes becoms o lew-abilcing cltizen.
shall grent ths relief sougnt

self
I

o

Accordingly, it 1s, on this 25th ceay of Octoner, 148,
ORDERLED thet petltionert's stetutory u15LU“lL~LC&tLOﬂ becaus:c of
the crime of which pstitioner was convictsd bz and the same 1S nercoj
ramoved, in accorcencs witn tae provisions of R. 80156:1 51 2.

FEWIHN B, HOCK
Commissioner.
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11. D SCIPLINARY PROCEEDINGSE - ‘IL 0 ALCO;OLIC BEVELRAGES DURING
OrLJLLLD hOUﬁu IN VIOLAT SUATE b LATIONS NO 68 - PLIOR
nmC D 0HE THAN FIVE YUEAR - LICENSE SUSPENDED FOL 15 DAYS,

IESL o FOR PLmAa

N’
v

C) CONCLUSTIONS
. AND ORDE=X
)
Holder of Plsnsry Retal _
tion License C¢-175, i )
Board of Alconolic.]
of the City of Patersoa, )

Murner ¢ kurner, ®sds., by Jawes J. Murner, Esd., Attorneys for
Defeatrsnit-licensce.

Williem F. Wood, Rso., appeasring for Dencrtment of Alcoholic

: ' bBeverage ConbLOl

Defendant has ple“dﬁd'non vult to = cherge that he solc alcohwolic
beversgzes in originsl containers for off-premices consumptlon oiter
10:00 p.ii., dn violotion of muls 1 of Stote Regulations No. &8.

On Thursday, Septomper <0, l%¢89 ft utout 10:50 Deuin, T
cntls licensed oromls solc two ¢u

then in cn“ng of zfend art bottls

of beger for off-prcuises consumption to on ¢nves“i'*L01 of the Stzte

Deprrtmant of Alco wlic Beveresge Control., IU 1s urged in excuse of

seid sole thrt the defendsnt wds not on the 1iceabvu premises at tine
1

the be rtﬁnder

time.., Such a pvlea mey not be consicered. Thae licznsme is responsible

cat ell times for the proper conduct of nis licensed premises.
iy - (]

- Cf. Essex Holding Corps v, doci, Lof H.J.L. 28.

Defendant'!s only prior record, & suspension of two doys by the

local LsuuLnb authority in 1942 for the violation of a local orainonce,

~will not be considered in fixing the penslity hersin because of the

lapsz of time. In the absenc. of eny other aggravating

I snell suspenda the Llicense Tor tho miniowe period of fiftesn doys.

Re Dallio, Bulletin 753, Item 12, Remitting five days thercof becwuse
bl olct will loove 7 net suspension of ten days

&
i-n

Accordingly, it is, on this 23th dry of October, 1948,

issucd by
aterson to
1, b aond tlic
comuencing at
NMovenber 18,

ORDERPED thot Plenary Retail Consumption
tiz Boarce of Alcohclic Bevarnie ¢ontrol of
Hsrry Lyness, rfor proailses ULo—uLa Grend =

SE10E is hbrebJ suspenced for =z rwoc op

18’8

ERVIN B, HOCK
Commnlssioner.

clrcumstances,
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1Z. APPELLATE CE CISTOhb -~ WMURPIY

BGTON TOWNSAIP (MERCER COUNTY)
AND OMNEILL. . ‘

!
JOHN “tURPHY,
Appellant,

Ol APPEAL
CONCLUSIONS AND OEDEE

-vs-

TOWNSHIP COMMITTER OF THE
TOFNSHEIP 07 WASHZINGTON. (MERCEE
coummz) and CHARLES O'YNEILL,

o ?Qsponc>nuu. )

RoborL E Dletz, Esc., Attorn y for Appellent.

Hervey T. Setterthwaite, Bsu., Attorn@y for Fespondent Township
' ~ Commlittee,

 Frang T, Casey, Bsc., Attorney for Respondent Charles O'Neill.

BY THEL COM{TSSIONEL:

This 1s an appecl from the sction of TQ£DOQLLHL Township Committee
in gronting o renecal for the curpent fiscal year of =o plnpﬂvy retall
distribution licenss aeld b responcent Cinarles O'Heill,

The premises owned by respondent Q'Nelll =2re located on Route 25,
Windsor-fightstown hoed, Township of Wastington. . On sald plot of
ground thsrse is o ons- Otowv freme building and sn adjoining ons-story
building consgtructed of concerite blocks. Tiers is an open archwe
between both buildings so thet the sntire premiscs may be considered
s & single place of business., 1t appéers that the public barroom 1s
located in the fraame structure, snd the portion of the bullding con-
structed of concrate blocks 1s used as a restaurant and donce hall.
Respondent 01Neill hos hold = plonary retail consumption license
sinca June 1544 Ths record is not entircly clear as to ths sxtent of
~ths licensed DTQKLSUS, but I @ -gatisfied that the premises licensed
for consumption included both the frams bullding ond th. concrote
blocx building. &aid consumption licenss has been renewsd by the
Tovmship Committes for grch fisccl year to and including the present
flﬁﬂLL y2ar, snd no cuestion a3 to the validity of seoid llcengu is
raiszd herein. ' ' '

In jay 1946 respondent 0'Heilll '”llgu for and obtalned a plenary
retall distribution license for pi -on Route 25, Windsor-
Hightstown Road. Apcin the record is nob entirely clear =5 to the
extent of the premls=s to be covered by this license, but I om satis-
fiec from o review of the teztimony tu t ths preials<s coveraed by the
plenaory reteil distribution license ere exnctly the seme as the prem-
lse:z coverea by thoe plensry reteil consumption license. They are
describod ddentically in the applications filed for the present fiscal
yeo: . Tae plensry rotail distribution license was renewed for the
lo4as-47 fiscel ywor, the 1v47-48 fiscsl yesr, nna algo tie pres:nt
fiscel yeor. It waz from the last renews i1l tast the present eppeal is
filed.

Appellant contends that o plencsry retaill consumption license and a
plensry retall distribution license wmay not be lawfully issued for the
same premises and, in the alternative, that the plensPy roteil distri-
bution licensc should be cancellszsd because no operntions heve been
concucted thersuncer. :

Th re 1s no sp001f1u provigion oi the Alcolollu Beversgs Low which
would privent the issuence of a plensry rotell consumptL licehse and
z. Ulsn:ry retall distribution license for Cﬂv sme premis However,
Fule 14 of Stete Regulations No. 20 provices:

J



. "o retail distribution licensee shall permit any lbOhOllv
7 beverages sold by him to be consumeda on the ilcen5a¢ nrem-
’ ‘ises, nor shall hp permit thsir containers to be opened on
the licensed preumises." '

If, therefore, respondent 0'Nelll wers operating under the provisions
of his plencry reteil c¢istribution license, 1t would be unlswful for
him to pernlt his cus»omprs to consumé liquor on the 1¢CPHSDO premises
as he frensly a@mits he hos been dding.. He conugnus, nowever, tort he
is operasting under his plenary reteil consumplion licenss, and that he
is concducting no activities whatsoever uncer nis plenary retsil distri-
bution license.

Although it has been determined Lu?t mere non-user (i, €oy discon-
tinuance of previous user) docs not sutoumrtically vold a license
(Re_Tersnbola, Bulletin 570, Itsm 5), it is well established- thet
liquor licemses should bz granted only when warrcnted by public con-

enicnce and necesgity. That public convenlence and necessity does
not werront the grenting of the plensry reteil distribution license
here in issue is obvious; TbquPLVilC“CS are not presently bsing
exerclsed nor have thsy been exerclsed since iay 1946, when the

license was orlglnalis granted. d
The conclusion is inesca ptbl— thot the plenery retail di stribution

licefise was improvidently issued.
Accordingly, 1t is, on this 2&8thh dey of October, 1948,

ORDERED that the ot¢oq of the
issuing a plensry rut 11l cistributi
ing year to the respondent Ckﬂ“l»:
Route 25-35, betwesn Windsor snd i tstorm, B/8, Wrshington Township,
Mercer County, be anu toe gams 1s y reverged; ana said Llocns, is
herehy cancellvg, effective lﬂu“c stely. :

icense for tue 1948-45 licens-—

respondent Township Comuittee in
n Li
1Helll for preumises Stete Highway

BRVIN B, HOCK
Commissioner.

13, APPELLATE DECISIONS - JACKO- v. PERTH AMEOY - ORDER OF
DISCORTINOALCE
ANDREW JACKO,

Appellent,

—

. —vs—
BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS O THw, CITY
OF PERTH AMBOY, :

ORDELL O

Respondent

Matthew F. melko, Esd¢., Attorney for Appellant.
Francis . Seamen, Esd., Attornyy fo Resnpondent.

BY THE COMMISSIONER:

This is on appeel from respondentt!s refussl to grent a transfer of
13 plenary rcetall consumption license held by the appe llrnt for prem-
ses at 466 State Street to premiscs at 481l Jtate Street, Perthi Amboy,
ew Jersoy. | ' '

\/'\_/ ~

.

of the rsspontent, is now desirous

4]
]
c+

The appellant, with the cons
of withdrawing the appeal.

~Since no ceause appoars to tihs contrary, it is, on this 26th day
of October, 1948,

ORDERED that thu within-appeal be and the same is hereby discontinued.

= 23
7 .

New Jersey State Library i D Pred

Commissioner.




